OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER J&K TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED TOURIST RECEPTION CENTRE SRINAGAR

GIST OF SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE No. 3

For and on behalf of Jammu and Kashmir Tourism Development Corporation Limited, the Executive Engineer invites sealed tenders affixed with revenue stamps worth Rs.6/- for the below mentioned job from the approved Registered Contractors, which should reach to the office of the <u>Executive Engineer</u>, JKTDC, Srinagar on or before <u>18-04-2018 up to 3.00 P.M. under</u> <u>Registered post/Speed Post</u>. The tender document for this work can be had from the office of Executive Engineer, JKTDC, TRC, Srinagar with effect from<u>07-04-2018 to 13-04-2018 up to 3.00 PM</u>, against production of valid Registration Card duly renewed, TIN No., PAN No. and CDR of required amount pledged to undersigned, besides the latest Sales tax clearance certificate during working office hours.

S No.	Name of the work	Estimated cost in lacs.	Earnest Money	Class of Contract or	Cost of Tender document	Period of completion
1.	Face Lifting of Heritage Zero Bridge at Rajbagh Srinagar	Rs. 5.00 lacs	Rs. 10,000=	A,C&D	Rs. 500=00	15 working days

Terms & Conditions

- 1. In case the rates quoted below 15%, the agency shall have to pay additional security deposit of 5% of the advertised cost.
- 2. Time period essence, Rs. 2000/- penalty per day in case of delay

Executive Engineer

No: JKTDC/EE/M&W/03 Dated: 03/04/2018

Copy to the: -

- 1. Managing Director, J&K TDC Ltd, Srinagar.
- 2. Director Finance, JKTDC, Srinagar.
- 3. General Manager (O), JKTDC, Srinagar.
- 4. Deputy Director Information Department with the request for publication of the NIT in two leading dailies of Srinagar particularly in Greater Kashmir, Srinagar Times/Aftab respectively (with 3 spare copies).
- 5. AEE, JKTDC, Srinagar.
- 6. Notice Board.